As of 9/30/2010

6

($ Thousands)

2010 Debt Maturities

Marriott - Hartford, CT (1) 15.0% $6,573 $6,573 12-2010

2011 Debt Maturities

Consolidated Properties with Extensions (2)

Hotel 373 - Manhattan, NY 100% $22,000 $0 05/2012

nu Hotel - Manhattan, NY 100% $18,000 $0 01/2013

subtotal $40,000 $0

Consolidated Properties without Extension Options

Land Nevins Street - Brooklyn, NY 100% $5,948 $5,948 08/2011

Land Eighth Avenue - Manhattan, NY 100% $11,913 $11,913 07/2011

subtotal $17,861 $17,861

(1)  Current balance is reflective of the Company's ownership interest.  The Company is currently in discussions with the lender to extend the maturity date of this loan.
(2)  The loans for the Hilton Garden Inn - Edison, NJ and the TownePlace Suites - Harrisburg, PA were paid off subsequent to September 30, 2010.  These loans would have matured
in 2011.

HERSHA HOSPITALITY TRUST

Consolidated Properties

Current Balance of Maturities

Current Balance Assuming
Exercise of Extension
Options if Available

Maturity / Maturity with
Extension Option

Unconsolidated Properties

Ownership
Interest

7

PRO FORMA AMORTIZATION

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 Thereafter Total

Principal repayments due
  as of September 30, 2010, per 10Q $2,053 $195,686 $15,871 $32,619 $44,621 $493,262 $784,112

Adjustments (1) :

 Hotel 373 - 5th Avenue, New York, NY (2) -   ($22,000) $22,000 -   -   -   -
 nu Hotel Brooklyn - New York, NY (3) -   ($18,000) -   $18,000 -   -   -
 Hilton Garden Inn - Edison, NJ (4) -   ($5,135) -   -   -   -   ($5,135)
 Hampton Inn - Hershey, PA (4) -   -   -   -   ($2,675) -   ($2,675)
 TownePlace Suites - Harrisburg, PA (4) -   ($9,003) -   -   -   -   (9,003)
 Hampton Inn - West Haven, CT (5) -   -   ($7,587) -   -   $7,587 -
 Residence Inn - Carlisle, PA (6) -   -   -   ($6,764) -   $6,764 -
 Line of Credit Facility (7) -   ($115,700) -   -   $115,700 -   -

PRO FORMA AMORTIZATION $2,053 $25,847 $30,284 $43,855 $157,647 $507,614 $767,299

Pro Forma Debt Maturities (8) $0 $17,861 $22,000 $38,436 $154,559 $534,442 $767,299

Net OID/OIP ($1,091)

Pro Forma Balance as of 09/30/10 $766,208

(7) Represents the revolving line of credit agreement, as of November of 2010, which contains a one-year extension option, which is subject to the lender's approval in its discretion, effectively extending the maturity
from November of 2013 to November of 2014.

(8) Reflects principal balances as of September 30, 2010.  Figures do not include amortization of principal scheduled to occur subsequent to September 30, 2010 through maturity date or extended maturity date if
options are exercised.

(1) Adjustments reflect principal balances as of September 30, 2010.  Adjustments do not include amortization of principal scheduled to occur subsequent to September 30, 2010 through maturity date or extended